The University of Texas at Austin
Transfer Credit Evaluations for
The Texas Common Course Numbering System
Texas community colleges use the Texas Common Course Numbering
System (TCCN), a uniform set of four-character abbreviations for
academic disciplines and four-digit course numbers.  The first digit of
the number denotes a course’s academic level (0 = prefreshman, 1 =
freshman, 2 = sophomore) and the second digit denotes semester hour
credit value.
Listed below are TCCN designations and their UT Austin transfer
evaluations.  In UT’s three-digit course numbers, the first digit denotes
semester hour value; the suffixes A or B denote the first or second parts
of a course and halve the value of the first digit.  Some evaluations are
course numbers modified to accommodate credit values different from
those offered at UT.  A single course may transfer as two UT courses,
for example PHYS 1401 = PHY 302K + 102M.
Community colleges offer more transferable courses than indicated
below.  This list includes only TCCN designations that consistently
transfer as the same UT Austin credit.  Evaluations for courses not listed
here, and other institution-specific transfer credit, can be found using the
ATE System at http://www.utexas.edu/student/admissions/ate/.
 ACCT
2301 = ACC 311
2302 = ACC 312
2401 = ACC 4112
2402 = ACC 4122
 ANTH
2301 = ANT 301
2302 = ANT 304
2351 = ANT 302
2401 = ANT 4012
 ARAB
1311 = ARA 3061
1312 = ARA 3071
1411 = ARA 4061
1412 = ARA 4071
1511 = ARA 506
1512 = ARA 507
2311 = ARA 312K1
2312 = ARA 312L1
ARCH
1301 = ARC 318K
1302 = ARC 318L
1311 = ARC 30812
ARTS
1301 = ARH 301
1303 = ARH 302
1304 = ARH 303
1311 = ART 304K
1312 = ART 304L
1316 = ART 303K
1317 = ART 315K
2316 = ART 311K
2323 = ART 316K
2326 = ART 313K
2341 = ART 314K
2346 = ART 310K
2356 = ART 317K
ASTR
1103 = AST 103L
1104 = AST 1 LAB4
1303 = AST 301
1304 = AST 309
1403 = AST 301+103L
1404 = AST 309+1 LAB4
BCIS
1305 = MIS 310
1405 = MIS 4102
 BIOL
1106 = BIO 105L1
1107 = BIO 106L1
1108 = BIO 1 LAB4
1109 = BIO 1 LAB4